JULIA ARAUJ'O, soprano

born in Montevideo, Uruguay
Instagram: @juliaaraujosopran

Education/ training
Bachelor of Arts

Master of Music- Opera
singing

Private lessons
Lotte Lehmann Academy

Teachers

Rita Contino
Caroline Stein
Jorge Ansorena

Recent engagements
Arminda

Martha

Adina

Leonora

Amaltea

Soloist in the Ensemble at the
Stadttheater Gieen, Germany
since 2022

Performed roles:
Leonora
Amaltea
Tatjana
Atalanta
Vitellia
Helena
Caterina
Micaela
Aurore
Elisabeth

Annina

Masterclass, Audition Training,

Coachings (Scholarship recipient)

taking lessons regularly

Die Géartnerin aus Liebe
Martha

L'elisir d'amore

Il Trovatore

Mosé in Egitto

- Amaltea - Mos¢ in Egitto-
Rossini

- Leonora - Il Trovatore- Verdi

- Adina - L'elisir d'amore -
Donizetti

- Oratorio - W.a. Mozart
Davide penitente KV 469 (1785)
Soprano II

- Te Deum D-Dur (1692)- Marc-
Antoine Charpentier - Soprano 11
- Martha (Titel role) - Friedrich
von Flotow

- Arminda - Gértnerin aus Liebe
(La finta Giardiniera)- Mozart

11 Trovatore

Mose in Egitto

Eugene Onegin

Xerxes

La clemenza di Tito

A Midsummer night’s dream
Caterina Cornaro

Carmen

Le portrait de Manon

Freiberg (contemporary Opera)

La traviata

State school of music Vicente Ascone,
Montevideo

University of music and theater "Felix
Mendelssohn Bartholdy", Leipzig,
Germany

Florence, Italy

Perleberg, Germany

Montevideo, Uruguay
Leipzig
Florence, Italy

stadttheater Gieen, Germany
stadttheater Gieflen
stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gieflen

Stadttheater Gieflen

Stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gie3en
Stadttheater Gie3en
Stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gieflen
Teatro Massimo Bellini- Catania, Italy

University for Music and theater, Leipzig
University for Music and theater, Leipzig

(World Premiere)
Auditorio Adela Reta del Sodre,

2010-2016

2017-2020

since 2015

2021

2010-2016
2017 - 2021
since 2015

2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
Season
2025/26

2025
2025
2024/25
2024
2023724
2023
2022/23
2020
2019
2018

2016



Donna Elvira

La Antonelli

Fiordiligi

Performed concerts and
oratorios:

Solistin

Solistin
Solistin

Solistin

Solistin

Solistin

Nominations:

Young artist of the year
22/23

Awards

Premio nacional Luis
Sambucetti, 1. Platz

Languages
Spanish
English
German
Italian
Portuguese

Don Giovanni

El duo de la Africana
Cosil fan tutte

New Year's concerts with

the Brandenburg State Orchestra
Frankfurt (Oder)

Alexander's feast - Haendel
New Year's Concert — Giessen
Philharmonic Orchestra

Symphony concert on Romania's
national holiday.

Bachianas Brasileiras N° 5-
Villalobos.
Polish songs for piano and voice

(chamber music)

Nominated by Judith von

Sternberg - Frankfurter Rundschau

Native
C2
B2
B2
B2

Montevideo
Auditorio Nelly Goitifio del Sodre,
Montevideo

Sala Nelly Goitifio del Sodre, Montevideo

Sala Zitarrosa, Montevideo

concert 1: 01.01.2025, 17:00 Uhr,
Nikolaisaal Potsdam, Germany

concert 2: 02.01.2025, 19:30 Uhr, Kleist
Forum Frankfurt (Oder), Germany

Stadttheater Gieflen
Stadttheater Gieflen

Alba Iulia (Karlsburg), Ruménien

Sala Zitarrosa, Montevideo

Sala Nelly Goitifio del Sodre, Montevideo

"Opernwelt"

State school of music Vicente Ascone and
national auditorium from Sodre Adela

Reta, Montevideo

2016

2016

2015

2025

Dec. 2024

01-02.01.
2023

2021

2014

2012

22/23

2016



