

JULIA ARAÚJO, soprano
 born in Montevideo, Uruguay
 Instagram: @juliaaraujosopran



Education/ training

Bachelor of Arts		State school of music Vicente Ascone, Montevideo	2010-2016
Master of Music- Opera singing		University of music and theater "Felix Mendelssohn Bartholdy", Leipzig, Germany	2017-2020
Private lessons		Florence, Italy	since 2015
Lotte Lehmann Academy	Masterclass, Audition Training, Coachings (Scholarship recipient)	Perleberg, Germany	2021

Teachers

Rita Contino		Montevideo, Uruguay	2010-2016
Caroline Stein		Leipzig	2017 - 2021
Jorge Ansorena	taking lessons regularly	Florence, Italy	since 2015

Recent engagements

Arminda	Die Gärtnerin aus Liebe	stadttheater Gießen, Germany	2026
Martha	Martha	stadttheater Gießen	2026
Adina	L'elisir d'amore	stadttheater Gießen	2025
Leonora	Il Trovatore	Stadttheater Gießen	2025
Amaltea	Mosè in Egitto	Stadttheater Gießen	2025
Soloist in the Ensemble at the Stadttheater Gießen, Germany since 2022	- Amaltea - Mosè in Egitto- Rossini	Stadttheater Gießen	Season 2025/26
	- Leonora - Il Trovatore- Verdi		
	- Adina - L'elisir d'amore - Donizetti		
	- Oratorio - W.a. Mozart Davide penitente KV 469 (1785) Soprano II		
	- Te Deum D-Dur (1692) - Marc-Antoine Charpentier - Soprano II		
	- Martha (Titel role) - Friedrich von Flotow		
	- Arminda - Gärtnerin aus Liebe (La finta Giardiniera)- Mozart		

Performed roles:

Leonora	Il Trovatore	Stadttheater Gießen	2025
Amaltea	Mosè in Egitto	Stadttheater Gießen	2025
Tatjana	Eugene Onegin	Stadttheater Gießen	2024/25
Atalanta	Xerxes	Stadttheater Gießen	2024
Vitellia	La clemenza di Tito	Stadttheater Gießen	2023/24
Helena	A Midsummer night's dream	Stadttheater Gießen	2023
Caterina	Caterina Cornaro	Stadttheater Gießen	2022/23
Micaela	Carmen	Teatro Massimo Bellini- Catania, Italy	2020
Aurore	Le portrait de Manon	University for Music and theater, Leipzig	2019
Elisabeth	Freiberg (contemporary Opera)	University for Music and theater, Leipzig (World Premiere)	2018
Annina	La traviata	Auditorio Adela Reta del Sodre,	2016

Donna Elvira	Don Giovanni	Montevideo Auditorio Nelly Goitiño del Sodre, Montevideo	2016
La Antonelli Fiordiligi	El dúo de la Africana Così fan tutte	Sala Nelly Goitiño del Sodre, Montevideo Sala Zitarrosa, Montevideo	2016 2015
Performed concerts and oratorios:			
Solistin	New Year's concerts with the Brandenburg State Orchestra Frankfurt (Oder)	concert 1: 01.01.2025, 17:00 Uhr, Nikolaisaal Potsdam, Germany concert 2: 02.01.2025, 19:30 Uhr, Kleist Forum Frankfurt (Oder), Germany	2025
Solistin	Alexander's feast - Haendel	Stadttheater Gießen	Dec. 2024
Solistin	New Year's Concert – Giessen Philharmonic Orchestra	Stadttheater Gießen	01-02.01. 2023
Solistin	Symphony concert on Romania's national holiday.	Alba Iulia (Karlsburg), Rumänien	2021
Solistin	Bachianas Brasileiras Nº 5- Villalobos.	Sala Zitarrosa, Montevideo	2014
Solistin	Polish songs for piano and voice (chamber music)	Sala Nelly Goitiño del Sodre, Montevideo	2012
Nominations:			
Young artist of the year 22/23	Nominated by Judith von Sternberg - Frankfurter Rundschau	"Opernwelt"	22/23
Awards			
Premio nacional Luis Sambucetti, 1. Platz		State school of music Vicente Ascone and national auditorium from Sodre Adela Reta, Montevideo	2016
Languages			
Spanish	Native		
English	C2		
German	B2		
Italian	B2		
Portuguese	B2		